
............~- ••¥••• .••_ ..........~.-~-··~.. ""···--·· .....,,,,., ••, ...... ·~···........,.......... ·-··· ........ --···' .....,~. ·- - -··--·· ·······--·#· ..... ' 


-
SiANPAh:b FORM 2 
FttattfJAnY 19GliGtH'f!ON U.S. GOVERNMENT 
GI!N11Mt.OOAV!Cf!S I.SASE FOR REAL PROPERTYAPMINJ&TR/\TION
PPR(<1f C)!R) 1·10.601 

whoso oddr"" io S100 '\IILUGE WALK 
COVINO'J'ON, LA 

end whose futeresl Jn the prope1iy htwelnaflei' deserJtied if; ti.mt otQWil.N' 

horcf11ftfttwcatlcdthe.J:.essQr, tmd Ille UNl'fBD STATHS OF AMDIUCA. horelntt8er 011Ued 1he Gov0nnnant; 

W1TNJJSSl3'm'~ The 1111rtfeshereto R>rtlle tonsldcratlonhmblaftel'menttooied. oownant arid flgree l1S follow.s; 
f,TOO J..essot hereby !a~ to the Govennneut ti1e fOllowiogdoootlbod pr¢1l'lfsei:; 

A to!nl of 8,!iil·S rentti.ble squ11ro foot offully 5ctVlood office and related iipn~ (1,5J6 ANSf/.BOMA. OftJoo Arm~ square. fcc:Q, on !ho ~comJ: 
ffootofa bulldlng, oornmonty known as CQvlngt:-0n VUJagti Rcsooree Bnnk.Butld!ng, benrb1g tho muniolpnI 11ddic6-sof5100 Vilfuge Walle 
Drivei ~iogtmi.LA 7{1433: nnd, tmd OO:iug mm'0pfn1lou1ady- describe<! tnBxhibfl 11 Plo(JtpJau, ExJrlblt 2 Sl!c Plan> and Exhibit 3, 
l.ogal Desctipllon.; 

·. ".'~ 
..:" 

Tlio spaeo f$ lo be used fur snob purpos~ ~ ~etorm1mm by Gaucrat Sewfoes Admfnl'strntfon 

2. TO llAVB ANP TO HOLD thoanfd promises wUh the!r appurtcmm:eca fotUi.e tonn tmgbmlng upo11 r.ornp)e!lon ofth I$ required 

improvem&nts by theLessor nnd l'lcooptauco by the Ooverom1:11I;. tlll'Qtl&h 10 )l41ll'8. 


3. The 01>vel'Jlmentshafl pay the Lessor attnaal r<m.tof$20~123,44 ($24,08 MF1 $2~.69 ANSLBO~ Offioo Arel'l.$'().llal'"O fcoth 
por rumun~. lit tlle.f(l.(e of $1?,343,(}2, perm®th, In arreat&. Rent foralesserporlodshnU bu. pn,irafu:d, Root~shaU b~ 

n>adc payable to: Pl!IOJJNJX C:OVlNGTON AS80CIAT!i8,LLC 
.P. o. aox G401 
METAIRfE, l.A 70M9 

4. Tito Govenunent n)ay tennlnate tl1fs lem:e at any tln)e after !h-0 WA full yenr ofoccupcmc;v by gt-vbit at least HtA day~ll'>lioo-, 


bJ wrltfng1tQ the lMSOY rmd no rcntnl shflll acm11t after the effeqt\w date of termfoatlon. Said notfo(l t1bnlf be computed ;,;, 
 ;;· 

. commennlng wilh lhe day after the date ofmailing. 

s. Ulls feaso may 00 tenewed attheoptton afthe 00\IWJlln:on" for the followlngterm11and11.t tI10- fullgwfng tontals; 

NIA 

provided notl0 be gtven. Jn wrttfna ~ Ute Lowor ttt Jonst days bo:fur~ tt10 end of the orlgfnat lease Eenn 
or any fene.W-Al tmm; au otbor I~:> and ctmdJtlons of !hi~ leaw qhtlll romafn tlto srune dur1ng my .ren~wnl term. 
Said nbttta shill! be -0ompllted oomm~Jngwith the day ~tror thet dn1e ofmaflln-g. 

• • •" t·~~,..-.. ,,.,'l•<>tl'f ~ • , •• ~·. ':<: 
•.•~,.,.,._,.r-... ~·""'""""""""" "'"""""'""' ~§'n,' 

(' 



BY 

STANDARD 

6. The Lessor shall furnish to the Government, as part of the rental conside;ation, the following: 

a. 	 Facilities, all services and utilities, maintenance, and tenant improvements as specified in 
Solicitation For Offers 8LA2069. 

b. 	 Full life/fire safety and handicapped accessibility as specified Solicitation For Offers 8LA2069. 

7. The following are attached and made a part hereof: 
The GeReral P-re"isieFJ.s anEl Instruetieas (£tan8:ar8 FeFm 2 I... eElitie:a). 
Sheets 3-5, To Lease GS-07B-16675, containing paragraphs 9-28; Amendment No. I to Solicits.tion For Offers 8LA2069, 
(I page); Solicits.tion For Offers 8LA2069 ( 46 pages); Exhibit 1 To Lease GS-07B-! 6675, Floor Plan; 
Exhibit 2 To Lease GS-07B-!6675, Site Plan/Parlcing Plan,(!) page; Exhibit No. 3, To Lease GS-07B-16675, Legal Description; 
GSA Fonn 3517B, (Rev 11/05), General Clauses (33 pages); GSA Form 3518, (Revl/07), Representations and Certification, 
(7 pages); 

8. The following changes were made in this lease prior to its execution: 

Paragraph 5 was deleted in it's entirety. 

hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 

(Signature) 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 
FORT WORTH, TX 76102 

Contracting Officer 
Official ti/le 

FEBRUARY 1965 EDITION 



Sheet 3 of lease No. GS-078-16675 	 • Covington, Louisiana 

9. 	 In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Percentage of Occupancy, the 
Government shall occupy 17.9% of the building. This is based on a rentable area of the 
demised premises of 8,643 SF divided by an entire building size of 48,265 SF. 

10. 	 In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Operating Costs Base, the escalation 
base is established as $5.741RSF ($49,610.821annum). 

11. 	 In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Common Area Factor, the common area 
factor is established as 1.15 (8,643 RSFl7,516 USF). 

12. 	 In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment, 
Tenant Improvements in the total amount of $265,690.60 (7,516 USF x $35.35) shall be 
amortized through the rent for 10 years at the rate of 6%. The total annual cost of 
Tenant Improvements for the amortization period shall be $35,396.52. 

13. 	 Should the Government fail to utilize or occupy the facility, the Government shall remain 
responsible for the payment of the rental, subject to an Adjustment For Vacant Space. In 
accordance with paragraph 4.4 of the solicitation, the Adjustment for Vacant Space is 
established at $1.67 per rentable square foot of space. 

14. 	 In accordance with the SFO Paragraph entitled Overtime Usage, the rate for overtime 
usage is established as $50.00 per hour for the entire building or any portion 
thereof. 

15. 	 it is mutually agreed to between the parties that the Lessor shall build out the space in 
accordance with the Solicitation for Offers and the Government approved Design 
Document. All questions concerning this lease shall be ref erred to the Contracting 
Officer of the General Services Administration (GSA) or his designee. The Government 
occupant is not authorized to administer the lease and GSA assumes no responsibility 
for any cost incurred by the Lessor except as provided by the terms of this lease or 
authorized in writing by the Contracting Officer or his designee. 

16. 	 The Lessor shall not be reimbursed for any services not provided for in the lease, 
including but not limited to repairs, alterations, or overtime services, nor will any rental 
be paid for occupancy, in whole, or in part, except as provided for in this lease. 

17. 	 The lessor shall provide 5 outside parking spaces which are identified "For 
Government's Use Only" at no additional charge to the Government. 

18. 	 The Government reserves the right to install and maintain its own security system. The 
system shall remain the property of the Government and the lessor shall waive all rights 
of restoration as it pertains to the system. 

INITIALS ;:::)E --Dt­
LESSOR GOV'T 



Sheet 4 of Lease No. GS-076-16675 	 •Covington, Louisiana 

19. Pursuant to paragraph 2.4 and 4.3 	of the solicitation, the base for CPI adjustment is 
established at $5.74 per rentable square foot, per annum, based on 8,643 total rent able 
square feet of space. 

20. The Government shall pay all operating, maintenance, and utility fees related to its 
communications, telephone, CA TV, satellite, or data services. 

21. The Lessor shall not be responsible for providing or installing the communications 
antennae equipment, communications wiring, communications equipment, satellite, 
telephone or data hubs, wiring, service or jacks. All duct banks, cable trays, conduits, 
pull strings, junction boxes, backboards, and underground distribution conduits are to be 
provided by the Lessor and coordinated with the Government per the requirement's in 
the SFO. 

22. The Lessor shall not be responsible for installing any "Government furnished equipment" 
unless specifically provided for in this lease. 

23. It is mutually agreed that the final approved drawings will be incorporated into this lease 
contract by Supplemental Lease Agreement. 

24. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Solicitation for Offers (SFO), the 
construction contract for the tenant improvements and the building permit covering the 
construction of such improvements will be provided to the contracting officer as soon as 
practicable after award and receipt of design intent drawings (DIDs) from the 
Government. 

25. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Solicitation for Offers the construction 
schedule of tenant improvements shall be reasonably agreed upon by the parties after 
the award and formalized in a Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA). 

26. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Solicitation for Offers the Lessor shall not 
be responsible for the maintenance, repair or replacement of any Government owned 
equipment, including but not limited to modular or system furniture, computers copiers, 
data equipment and wiring, mail handling equipment, office machines, tele­
communications equipment and wiring, and such as security and I 

. Furthermore the Government shall be responsible for making all repairs 
within the lease premises which are the direct result of, and result solely from the willful 
misconduct of a Government employee. 

27. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Solicitation for Offers the Government's 
right to substitute a different Government agency shall be subject to prior written consent 
from the Lessor, which shall not be unreasonably withheld, conditioned or Delayed. 

INITIALS ~<:::: ~ 
LESSOR GOV'T 



Sheet 5 of lease No. GS-078-16675 	 •Covington, Louisiana 

28. C.B. Richard Ellis Real Estate represented by Crown Partnership Inc. and Avant 
Properties is the authorized real estate broker representing the Government in 
connection with this lease transaction. The Lessor and Avant Properties have agreed to 
a cooperating lease com mission of. of the firm term value of this lease. The total 
amount of the commission is-In accordance with the "Broker Commission 
and Commission Credit" paragraph, the Broker has agreed to forego- of the 
commission that it is entitled to receive in connection with this lease transaction 
(Commission Credit). The commission credit is-. The first- of the entire 
commission shall be due upon Lease award and the remaining- less the 
commission credit shall be due upon acceptance of the space by the Government. The 
Lessor agrees to pay the Commission less the Commission Credit to the Broker in 
accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph in the SFO 
attached to and forming a part of this lease. 

29. The rental payments due and owing under this lease shall be reduced to fully recapture 
this Commission Credit. The reduction in rent shall commence with the first month of the 
rental payments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted monthly rent: 

a. 	 First month's rental payment $17,343.62 minus prorated Commission Credit of 
- equals-adjusted first month's rent. 

b. 	 Second month's rental payment $17,343.62 minus prorated Commission Credit 
of - equals- adjusted first month's rent. 

c. 	 Third month's rental payment $17,343.62 minus prorated Commission Credit of 

- equal~ adjusted first month's rent. 

INITIALS ::::::::fj:i:. -%­
LESSOR GOV'T 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LLA16675-Lease-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



